THIRD RACE

Gulfstream
December 3rd, 2011

54 FURLONGS. (1.03) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. Purse $40,500 FOR STATE BRED MAIDENS, TWO
YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs. (Clear 78)

Value of Race: $40,500 Winner $24,300; second $8,505; third $4,050; fourth $2,025; fifth $405; sixth $405; seventh $405; eighth $405.
Mutuel Pool $167,696 Pick 3 Pool $49,162 Daily Double Pool $28,621 Exacta Pool $181,118 Superfecta Pool $70,968 Trifecta Pool

$134,028
Last Raced # Horse

3 Discreet Dancer
20Novi1 5Crcé 8 Putlt There

1 Island Scholar
230ct11 1Kee3 6 More Anon
14Novi1 2Crc# 2 Someday Came

4 Sugar Ryan
300ct113Cre3 9 Trueno Jak

5 Darkest Day
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OFF AT 1:35 Start Good. Ridden out. Track Fast.

TIME :22, :444, :562, 1:021
3- DISCREET DANCER
8- PUT IT THERE
1-ISLAND SCHOLAR

$2 Mutuel Prices:

(:22.12, :44.99, :56.46, 1:02.34)

Jockey
Castellano J
Nelson L
JaraF
Centeno D
LeyvaJ C
SaezL
Trujillo E
Boraco D

3.40 2.60 240

18.80 9.80

$2 EXACTA 3-8 PAID $52.80 $1 SUPERFECTA 3-8-1-6 PAID $558.90

$1 TRIFECTA 3-8-1 PAID $179.20

Odds S1
0.70
40.90
12.40
4.50
7.20
21.40
4.60
65.10

Chestnut Colt, (Apr), by Discreet Cat - West Side Dancer by Gone West. Trainer Pletcher A. Todd. Bred by E. Paul Robsham

Stable, LLC(FL).

DISCREET DANCER pressed the pace outside SOMEDAY CAME, took over from that rival leaving the turn, then drew off while being
ridden out. PUT IT THERE chased the pace three wide into the stretch but was no match for the winner while continuing on with good courage
for the place. ISLAND SCHOLAR tracked the pace along the inside into the stretch and gained the show while no threat to the winner. MORE
ANON failed to menace. SOMEDAY CAME set the pace under pressure along the rail to midway of the turn, then tired. SUGAR RYAN off
slowly, saved ground and faltered. TRUENO JAK was outrun after breaking slowly. DARKEST DAY off slowly, trailed and eased in the final

eighth.

Owners- 3, E. Paul Robsham Stables LLC ; 8, Dennis Michael J.; 1, Maingot, Christian D. and Pinchin, Jose ; 6, Owens Jack B.; 2, Vicino
Racing Stables, Inc. ; 4, Parbhoo Shivananda ; 9, Doble Jak Investment LLC ; 5, Valley Stable
Trainers- 3, Pletcher Todd A.; 8, Vaz Bertrell; 1, Pinchin Jose ; 6, Peery Chuck ; 2, Kaplan William A; 4, Parboo Bisnath ; 9, Sano

Antonio ; 5, James Gerald

Breeders- 3, E. Paul Robsham Stable, LLC (FL); 8, Marablue Farm, LLC (FL); 1, Steve Tucker (FL); 6, Beth Bayer (FL); 2, Angela

Ingenito (FL); 4, Martin Stables Inc. (FL); 9, Harold J. Plumley (FL); 5, John Stevens & Celeste Stevens (FL)
Scratched- Fire Falls(13Novi1 9Crc9)
$2 Daily Double (7-3) Paid $10.40; Daily Double Pool $28,621.
$1 Pick Three (8-7-3) Paid $20.70; Pick Three Pool $49,162.
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